# 502711422 03/07/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2758026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES E. EBERLING	02/28/2014
FRED W. HOFFMAN	03/03/2014
JOHN V. RIPLEY	02/28/2014
ROBERT J. NECHVATAL	02/28/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BENDIX COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS LLC	
Street Address:	901 CLEVELAND STREET	
City:	ELYRIA	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44035	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14200523

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (216)363-9001

 Phone:
 2163639000

Email: tkocovsky@faysharpe.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP/BENDIX

Address Line 1: THE HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEND200038/P-BCVS-2013-78	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. LING	

PATENT REEL: 032377 FRAME: 0342

502711422

Signature:	/Daniel R. Ling/
Date:	03/07/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC007#page1.tif source=DOC007#page2.tif source=DOC007#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032377 FRAME: 0343

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Charles E. Eberling of 41180 Peck-Wadsworth Road, Wellington, Ohio, 44090; Fred W. Hoffman of 12419 Harmon Road, Wakeman, Ohio, 44889; John V. Ripley of 237 Oxford Avenue, Elyria, Ohio 44035; and Robert J. Nechvatal of 9640 Root Road, Columbia Station, Ohio 44028

having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# DUAL PURPOSE DRYERS FOR HIGH FLOW

$\boxtimes$	the specification of which is attached hereto
	the specification of which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on and accorded U.S. Application Serial No.
which	nsideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto <b>BENDIX COMMERCIAL</b> ICLE SYSTEMS LLC, a Corporation of Ohio, having a principal place of business at:

901 Cleveland Street Elyria, Ohio 44035 US

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I/We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

# BENDIX COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS LLC

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 032377 FRAME: 0344

Signed at Chyna	, Ohio on this 28 day of February
2014.	DODDAD:
	Charles E. Eberling
	<del>.</del>
STATE OF OHIO ): SS	
county of Lorain ): ss	
Personally appeared before me this who acknowledged that he signed the for mentioned, and that the same is his free act	s day, Charles E. Eberling, to me personally known, regoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein and deed.
In testimony whereof, I have hereur February, 2014.	nto set my hand and affixed my seal, this _28+5 day of
	Carol a Ridd
20 to	Notary Public
(Seal)	CAROL A. PRIDDY  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO  NY COMMISSION EXPIREM: 8/29/15
	The control of the co
Signed at ELYRIA 2014.	, Ohio on this <u>3</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> ,
	Fred W. Hoffman
	Fred W. Hollman
STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF Lorain ): SS	
Personally appeared before me this who acknowledged that he signed the formentioned, and that the same is his free act	s day, Fred W. Hoffman, to me personally known, egoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein and deed.
In testimony whereof, I have hereun March, 2014.	to set my hand and affixed my seal, this 3rd day of
	Caron Dis
	Notary Public

(Seal)

CAROL A. PRIDDY

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF CHIO

NAY COMMISSION EXPIRED: 2/29/15

	Signed at Eyria, Ohio on this 28 day of February,  John V. Ripley
	STATE OF OHIO ): SS COUNTY OF Lorain )
	Personally appeared before me this day, John V. Ripley, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.
	In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 28th day of February, 2014.
	(Seal)  Notary Public  CAROL A. PRIMOV  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OUTO  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES. 8/29/15
	Signed at Elyria, Ohio on this 28 day of February,  Robert J. Nechvatal
	STATE OF OHIO ): SS COUNTY OF Lorain )
1	Personally appeared before me this day, Robert J. Nechvatal, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.
***	In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 28th day of February, 2014.
(	Notary Public  CAROL A. PHILIDY  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF CHILD  MY COMMISSION EXPRESS: 8/29/15

PATENT REEL: 032377 FRAME: 0346

**RECORDED: 03/07/2014**